CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Ines Diaz-Negrete Palacio: Club de Golf de Castiello ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Alejandra Pasarin Olalla: Club de Golf de Castiello ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Andrea Rosete Fabos: Club de Golf de Castiello ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Anne van Dam: Eindhovensche Golf ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Danielle van den Berg: Eindhovensche Golf ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
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Par Tee

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

CR

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

Slope

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

Old HCP PHCP

+1.5
+1.4
+1.3

+2.7
+2.7
+2.7

+0.1
0.0
0.1

+3.3
+3.3
+3.3

4.8
4.8
4.4

-2

-2

Gross

7
74
75

71
70
70

76
75
75

69
69
72

78
76
78

Points

30
33
32

35
36
36

33
34
34

36
36
35

36
38
36

New HCP

+1.4
+1.3
+1.2

+2.7
+2.7
+2.7

0.0
0.1
0.2

+3.3
+3.3
+3.3

4.8
4.4
4.4
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26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course Tournament/Note Par Tee CR Slope OIld HCP PHCP Gross Points New HCP

Teddy van Lieshout: Eindhovensche Golf ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.3 5 78 34 3.4
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.4 6 76 37 3.3
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.3 5 80 32 3.4

Marlene Schmidt: GC Linz -St. Florian ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 10.2 13 86 34 10.2
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 10.2 13 86 34 10.2
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 10.2 13 88 32 10.3

Elisabeth Wipplinger: GC Linz -St. Florian ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 4.3 7 78 36 4.3
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 4.3 7 82 32 4.4
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 4.4 7 79 35 4.4

Johanna Wipplinger: GC Linz -St. Florian ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.6 5 78 35 2.6
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.6 5 79 33 2.7
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.7 5 74 38 2.5

Ingunn Gunnarsdottir: GKG Golf Club ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.0 5 76 36 3.0
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.0 5 75 37 2.9
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.9 5 75 37 2.8
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Gunnhildur Kristjansdottir: GKG Golf Club ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Ragna Olafsdottir: GKG Golf Club ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Kim Metraux: Golf Club de Lausanne ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Clara Pietri: Golf Club de Lausanne

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Yu-Bin Reymond: Golf Club de Lausanne ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
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Par Tee

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

CR

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

Slope Old HCP PHCP

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

4.4
3.7
2.8

2.9
2.6
2.5

+1.7
+1.6
+2.0

+0.6
+0.5
+0.5

+0.8
+0.8
+0.7

Gross Points New HCP
71 43 3.7
68 45 2.8
79 33 2.9
73 39 2.6
75 37 2.5
79 33 2.6
73 34 +1.6
67 40 +2.0
74 32 +1.9
76 32 +0.5
73 35 +0.5
76 32 +0.4
72 36 +0.8
74 34 +0.7
70 38 +0.9
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Fabienne Goeres-Bello: Golf Club Grand Ducal ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Tessie Lessure: Golf Club Grand Ducal ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Karine Silvestro-Roux: Golf Club Grand Ducal ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Aneta Abrahamova: Golf Club Welten ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Natalia Heckova: Golf Club Welten ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
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Par Tee

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

CR

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

Slope Old HCP PHCP

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

10.4
10.5
10.6

8.0
8.0
8.0

4.2
4.3
4.4

+0.4
+0.3
+0.2

+1.4
+1.3
+1.2

14
14
14

11
11
11

Gross

96
94
98

85
85
84

87
90
89

76
74
73

73
73
71

Points

26
27
24

34
34
34

26
26
25

33
34
35

34
34
36

New HCP

10.5
10.6
10.7

8.0
8.0
8.0

4.3
4.4
4.5

+0.3
+0.2
+0.2

+1.3
+1.2
+1.2
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Alexandra Patakova: Golf Club Welten ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Morgane Bazin de Jessey: Golf de Saint Cloud ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Amandine Guignard: Golf de Saint Cloud ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Albane Valenzuela: Golf de Saint Cloud ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Ganna Moiseieva: Golfstream Kiev GC ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note Par Tee CR Slope OIld HCP PHCP Gross Points New HCP
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.4 4 89 23 2.5
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.5 5 73 39 2.2
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.2 4 76 35 2.2
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +3.1 -2 69 36 +3.1
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +3.1 -2 71 34 +3.0
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +3.0 -2 71 34 +2.9
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +2.7 -1 67 39 +3.0
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +3.0 -2 75 30 +2.9
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +2.9 -2 76 29 +2.8
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +1.7 0 71 36 +1.7
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +1.7 0 71 36 +1.7
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 +1.7 0 71 36 +1.7
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 17.3 21 107 24 17.4
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 17.4 22 101 28 17.5
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 17.5 22 95 34 17.5
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Maria Padenko: Golfstream Kiev GC ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Galina Zagorodnia: Golfstream Kiev GC ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Liis Kuuli: Niitvalja Golf Club
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Kristina Kuzmenok: Niitvalja Golf Club ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Annika Meos: Niitvalja Golf Club ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note Par Tee CR Slope OIld HCP PHCP Gross Points New HCP
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 11.5 15 83 39 10.8
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 10.8 14 83 38 10.4
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 10.4 14 84 37 10.2
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 18.2 22 100 32 18.3
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 18.3 23 90 40 17.1
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 17.1 21 92 36 17.1
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.7 6 77 36 3.7
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.7 6 76 37 3.6
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 3.6 6 80 33 3.7
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 7.3 10 83 34 7.3
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 7.3 10 85 32 7.4
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 7.4 10 82 36 7.4
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.1 4 79 32 2.2
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.2 4 75 36 2.2
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013 71 Yellow 72.7 129 2.2 4 79 32 2.3
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Sylva Michalkova: Park Golf Club Ostrava ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Marie Sebestova: Park Golf Club Ostrava ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Barbora Stachova: Park Golf Club Ostrava ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Ainhoa Olarra Mugsika: RNCGSS Basozabal ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Laura Urbisondo Murua: RNCGSS Basozabal ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
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Par Tee

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

CR

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

Slope

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

Old HCP PHCP

0.0
0.1
0.2

0.9
1.0
0.9

1.7
1.7
1.6

+2.2
+2.6
+2.7

2.9
2.6
2.2

Gross Points New HCP
77 33 0.1
78 31 0.2
77 33 0.3
76 34 1.0
74 37 0.9
79 31 1.0
76 35 1.7
74 37 1.6
76 35 1.6
66 40 +2.6
69 37 +2.7
72 34 +2.6
74 39 2.6
72 40 2.2
78 33 2.3
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Ane Urchegui Garcia: RNCGSS Basozabal ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Stephanie Dony: Royal Golf Club du Sart- Tilman ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Stephanie Fransolet: Royal Golf Club du Sart- Tilman ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Tamara Luccioli: Royal Golf Club du Sart- Tilman
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Charlotte Lorentzen: Smorum Golf Club ()
26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
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Par Tee

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

CR

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7

Slope Old HCP PHCP

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129

+1.5
+1.4
+1.4

1.6
1.5
1.4

1.7
1.7
1.8

0.7
0.5
0.6

+2.1
+2.0

o

Gross

75
71
73

74
73
78

7
7
71

71
82
74

79
74

Points

32
36
34

37
37
32

35
34
40

38
27
35

27
32

New HCP

+1.4
+1.4
+1.3

1.5
1.4
1.5

1.7
1.8
1.4

0.5
0.6
0.6

+2.0
+1.9
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CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course

Nanna Madsen: Smorum Golf Club ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Emily Pedersen: Smorum Golf Club ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Sofia Seldemirova: St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

lvana Simeonova: St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

Stefani Skokanska: St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA ()

26/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
27/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA
28/09/2013 St. Sofia Golf Club & SPA

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria

26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013
European Ladies’ Club Trophy 2013

HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

Tournament/Note

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
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Par Tee

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

71
71
71

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

CR

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

72.7
72.7
72.7

Slope Old HCP PHCP

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

129
129
129

+4.6
+4.8
+4.9

+5.9
+5.8
+5.8

8.2
7.2
7.0

11.2
11.0
11.0

12.0
12.1
11.5

-4
-4

11
10
10

14
14
14

15
16
15

Gross

65
66
65

68
67
70

7
80
76

85
88
84

92
85
96

Points

38
37
38

34
35
32

41
37
41

37
34
37

30
38
28

New HCP

+4.8
+4.9
+5.1

+5.8
+5.8
+5.7

7.2
7.0
6.0

11.0
11.0
10.8

12.1
11.5
11.6
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| 1533,
Res
26 September 2013 - 28 September 2013

European Ladies' Club Trophy 2013
HANDICAP ADJUSTMENTS

CBA: Round 3=0/Round 1=0/Round 2 =0

Date Course Tournament/Note Par Tee CR Slope OIld HCP PHCP Gross Points New HCP

St Sofia Golf & Spa, Bulgaria Page 10 of 10 Printed 7. octobre 2013



